PROFORMA
RECOMMENDATION FOR BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR (RBER)
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Name of Hospital: T11QH KUNNAMKULAM Name of District; THRISSUR
Name of Equipment: Fully

auto Biochemistry Analyzer

[Py Equipment ID & Barcode: 127732 & 0822564
s—en’:l. :rbab . 6950 ModEl: l'lm-3()0
umber: 69503 Warranty details: No Warranty

pate of PurchaselYear of manufacture/ Installation Date: Ticket master
mstallation date —02-05-2015. As per Stock book installation date is
05-02-2015

Date of breakdown: 06-08-2024

Dat_e of registration.of complaint through email/Toll free): Toll frec |at the time of purchase: No AMC/CAMC
Ac_non taken: Machine checked and found Err showing analyzer not responding at com, found RGT cooling assy
with 6mm plate &spacer XLV?2, Assembly of photometer with packing, internal tubing kit and connector, R1PT

Assy for XL-600/300, Big kn_f pump assy, cuvette ring set assembly and cuvettes are defective. Need to replace
these spares for further checking working condition of equipment, Enquired oem for spares.

Recommendations for repair (required service details): Not Recommending

Present status of the equipment: Fully damaged

*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed

Cost of spares (specify parts and cost): RGT Cooling Assy With 6mm Plate & Spacer XLV2 —95335/-
Assembly Of Photometer With Packing -324875/-
Total Internal Tubing Kit With Connectors — 75670/~
RIPT Assy For XL-600/300 - 772450/-
Big Knf Pump Assy - 52210/-
Cuvette Ring Set Assembly -49795/-
Cuvettes — 5405/-
Total — 994635/-
GST — 179034/-
TOTAL - 1173669/-
#Percentage value of the cost of spares .
with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value: 108.4% fisset Value: 1082525/-

Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not): OEM Quotation
attached and Cyrix report attached

Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER: Machine checked and found Err showing analyzer not responding at
com, Found RGT cooling assy with 6mm plate &spacer XL.V2. Assembly of photometer with packing, internal tubing kit and
connector, RIPT Assy for XL-600/300, Big knf pump assy, cuvette ring set assembly and cuvettes are defective. Ticket master
installation date 02-05-2015, As per stock book Machine installed on 05-02-2015 aged up to 9 years and 06 months (Stock book
attached for reference). The repairing cost is 108.4% of asset value and both criteria met for RBER. So as per tender §ause
5.3.14.1 equipment recommending for condemnation.
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I ISO 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency:I

rvice Report 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi- 682 038, Kerala
Se p Ph : 98472 99500 Website :www.cyrix.com | Email : bemp.kl@cyrix.in
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QUOTATION

Bill To: CYRIX HEALTHCARE PVT LTD

First Floor,petta Junction 30/641b, Poonithura,Ernakulam, Kerala,

Pincode 682038, Thrissur, Kerala 680500

Customer GSTIN No : 32AAFCC2499H2ZM

Ship to, taluk hospital Medical superintendent
Taluk Hospital Kunnamkulam , Thrissur , Kerala 680500

SUB : QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY/REPLACEMENT OF SPARES IN INSTRUMENT MODEL: EM360 SR.NO.: 60503
With reference to the above, following Spares / Consumables are required to be replaced / supplied. Price/s of the same s / are

given below, for approval:

Ref. No : 2425QUOTE001931
Date : Sep 19,2024 1:32PM
Validity : 30 days

TBM GSTIN : 27AAACTP2038C1ZT

hundred Sixty Nine rupees and Three paise only

SR. Part Description of Unit
NO Code o Gbue Spares/Consumables Qty Price Discount’ @sT= Amott
RGT COOLING ASSY WITH
1 114595 | 90278990 | 6MM PLATE & 1 95335 18 95335
SPACER_XLV2
ASSEMBLY OF
2 103093 | 90278990 PHOTOMETER WITH 1 32487 18 324875
PACKING
TOTAL INTERNAL TUBING
3 104951 | 90278990 KIT WITH CONNECTOR 1 75670 18 75670
(XL600/300/V2/A4/EM360)
R1PT ASSY(SPARE) FOR
4 105281 | 90278990 XL-600/300- 1 72450 18 72450
5 182496 | 90278990 Big Knf Pump Assy. 1 52210 18 52210
Cuvette Ring Set Assembly
6 182530 | 90278990 (WO Cuvettes ) 1 49795 18 49795
7 100279 | 70171000 CUVETTES 60 | 5405 18 324300
Merchant Name :TRANSASIA BIO-MEDICALS LTD
Total (Rs) | 994635
Discount (Rs.) (-)
S GST (Rs.) [ 179034.3
Rupees in words: Eleven lakhs Seventy Three thousand Six Grand Total (Rs.)| 1173669 3

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :

1. Payment : Full payment should be made in advance through NEFT / RTGS/ Demand Draft in favour of "Transasia Bio-

Medicals Ltd" to Bank A/C no.: 00600330002538 IFSC code: HDFC0000060, UP! ID : transasiabiomedicalsitd@citibank.

onePe etc. by scanning the above mentioned code.
Cash Payment is strictly prohibited. No employee of the TBM is authorized to collect cash and or issue receipt against

You can also pay us through

collection of Cash.
2. GST : As applicable

i I P

3. Other Cost / Local duties : Customer's responsibility
4. Delivery : Within 1-2 weeks from the recelpt of your work order with payment confirmation

...................................................................................................

Thanking You



S e

Your faithfully,

P:
For TRANSASIA BIO-MEDICALS LTD CUSTOMER SIGNATURE & STAM

| CUSTOMER NAME:
. CONTACTNO: _____—— .

TRANSASIA BIO-MEDICALS LTD.

Head Office: Transasia House. 8 Chandivali Studio Road, Andher (E), Mumbai - 400 072. Tel- (022) 4030 9000 Fax (022) 2857 3030 Mumbai - Toll Free No 1800 103 8226,

Whatsapp No.: 8451048434, SMS No.. 9212433444

www.transasia.co.in

DOC NO : SC00-405 /1SS - 7 o —
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REQUIRED ONE TIME SERVICE FOR FULLY AUTO BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYZER- 0822564 #127732 @THQH
KUNNAMKULAM

2 messages

DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in> Th, 6 Sept, 2024 & 7:50 pm
To: SANDEEP DAS M <s.das@transasia.co.in>
Cc: Blesson Jose <zm2 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Dear sir,

There is a complaint reported from THQH KUNNAMKULAM, THRISSUR Regarding the complaint with FULLY AUTO
BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYZER. We required your One Time service support for rectifying the complaint.

EQUIPMENT NAME- FULLY AUTO BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYZER
MAKE- ERBA

MODEL- EM 360

SL NO- 60503

COMPLAINT- Err showing Analyzer not responding at com

Kindly do the need full at the earliest.

Thanks & Regards

Sarang.k.m

Divisional Manager | North Zone
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile : +91 7593847150

Email : dm1 klbemp@cyrix.in

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD
30/641B | Petta | Punithura | Kochi | Kerala- 682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

SANDEEP DAS M <s.das@transasia.co.in> Thu, 19 Sept, 2024 at 1:56 pm
To: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>
Cc: Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Mr. Sarang,
Please find the Quote for repairing the EM 360 instrument

Get Outlook for Androud

From: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm 1 kibemp@cyrix.in>

Sent: Thursday, September 5, 2024 7:50:26 PM

To: SANDEEP DAS M <s.das@iransasia.co.in>

Cc: Blesson Jose <7m2 kibemp@cyrix.in=; Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail. coms>
Subject: REQUIRED ONE TIME SERVICE FOR FULLY AUTO BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYZER- 0822564 #127732 @THQH KUNNAMKULAM
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